
SK Fortis Jõuluvõistlus

Protokoll 15.12.2012

60 M JOOKS

T 01/02 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Brigitta Unt 21.04.01 8,97 8,88

2 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 9,11 9,11

3 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 9,66 9,59

4 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 9,56 9,62

5 Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01 9,69

6 Brigitta Lees 14.11.01 9,72

7 Inga Randma 09.10.01 9,77

8 Eva-Kirke Einblau 17.08.01 9,82

9 Elly Soots 13.05.02 10,03

10 Katriin Liselle Eenmaa 24.07.01 10,05

11 Ragnely Pung 31.10.01 10,41

12 Saskia Järv 08.02.01 10,42

13 Triine Lumila 12.09.01 10,59

14 Anna-Marie Parktal 29.10.02 10,82

15 Laura-Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02 10,87

16 Hanna-Loore Ney 07.07.02 11,18

P 00/01 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 8,39 8,48

2 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 9,24 9,10

3 Taavi Verbo 27.01.01 9,64 9,50

4 Kaur-Kristjan Rajasaar 19.04.02 9,72 9,58

5 Pearu Armas Järveläinen 09.02.02 10,00

6 Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 10,03

7 Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 10,33

8 Morten Järv 09.10.02 10,86

9 Sven Tapner 28.03.01 11,02

10 Andry Liverson 29.07.02 12,01

T 99/00 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 8,30 8,29

2 Kristiina Velleste 10.04.99 8,55 8,56

3 Helene-Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 8,69 8,59

4 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 8,68 8,70

5 Stina Sein 14.04.99 8,78

6 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 8,79



7 Jennifer Viira 21.08.99 8,88

8 Carina Pullerits 05.04.99 8,99

9 Eliabeth Kiik 20.11.99 9,01

10 Fanny Lamp 29.01.99 9,13

12 Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00 9,14

13 Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 9,29

14 Brigita Krämann 21.03.00 9,37

15 Marianna Rahu 27.06.99 9,50

16 Carmen Unt 02.06.00 9,54

17 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99 9,66

18 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00 9,67

19 Pileriin Kõiva 28.12.99 9,72

20 Maria Alas 14.01.00 9,77

21-22 Emily Liepkalns 28.06.99 9,83

21-22 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 9,83

23 Laura Laagus 09.12.00 9,84

24 Laine Lihtmaa 11.08.00 9,85

25 Kelli Kastor 02.04.00 9,88

26 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99 9,93

27 Anni-Liis Prangli 21.12.00 9,93

28 Britt-Mary Kütt 17.02.00 9,96

29 Cassandra Treimann 15.04.99 10,13

30 Charleen Werder 06.03.00 10,15

31 Liisi Zingel 04.09.00 10,23

32 Mariel Seaver 26.04.99 10,68

T 95/96 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.95 8,13 8,08

2 Kristiina Lepiku 06.09.95 8,33 8,32

3 Ene-Liis Lisovik 28.12.96 8,50 8,48

4 Anneli Kripsaar 25.09.96 8,58 8,67

5 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.96 8,72

6 Liisa Ogavisjan 06.09.96 8,82

7 Hanna-Liisa Aasmaa 30.11.96 9,02

8 Eveliina Ots 29.07.96 9,19

T 97/98 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 7,77 7,83

2 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.97 8,68 8,60

3 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 8,88 8,85

4 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 8,91 8,96

5 Cecilia Eero 10.10.98 8,93

6 Johnna Maria Mägi 02.07.97 8,93

7 Ann Marii Närska 03.07.97 9,22



8 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98 9,23

9 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 9,31

10 Elisabeth Laanemets 19.01.97 9,57

11 Loora Kaubi 30.12.98 9,96

12 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 10,04

P 99/00 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 8,23 8,21

2 Christopher Toomberg 10.08.99 8,35 8,34

3 Martin Täht 07.12.99 8,70 8,69

4 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 8,74 8,70

5 Matthias Rahu 26.09.99 9,00

6 Artur Haller 02.07.00 9,28

7 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 9,38

8 Kirk Alexander Kaarselson 25.06.00 9,39

9 Edrian Griškun 21.11.99 9,40

10 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 9,49

11 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 9,67

12 Johan Kristjan Aimla 07.01.00 10,08

13 Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.00 10,13

T 97/98 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 8,07 7,98

2 Markus Tamm 23.05.98 8,22 8,22

3 Davor Tamm 08.10.97 8,24 8,34

4 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 8,58 8,63

5 Kert Karbe 15.11.98 8,67

6 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.97 8,97

P 95/96 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Ott Olaf Trink 19.07.95 7,66 7,71

2 Rauno Major 11.10.96 8,10 8,09

3 Hendrik Norman Kalbin 24.10.96 8,62 8,47

4 Roland Sildu 11.02.96 8,65 8,60

Rene Indrek Proos DQ

T 95/96 Eeljooks Finaal

P 93/94 Eeljooks Finaal

1 Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 7,27 7,20

2 Karl Aksin 19.12.94 7,48 7,44

3 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 7,46 7,53



4 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 7,72 7,70

5 Allar Viinamäe 28.03.94 7,86

6 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94 7,89

7 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 7,95

8 Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 8,02

9 Jürgen Merilind 28.10.94 8,04

T 93/94

1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 8,69

2 Anne Niin 01.12.94 8,73

N

1 Monika Janson 01.10.86 8,51

2 Liisa Ellermaa 09.07.91 8,75

M

1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 7,30

200 M JOOKS

T 93/94

1 Anne Niin 01.12.94 29,11

T 97/98

1 Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 25,48

2 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 30,49

3 Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 30,89

4 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98 31,82

v.a Stina Sein 14.04.99 29,43

Helene Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 29,51

T 01/02

1 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 30,97

2 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 33,20

3 Elly Soots 13.05.02 35,10

4 Triine Lumila 12.09.02 37,34

5 Hanna-Loore Ney 07.07.02 38,64

6 Laura-Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02 40,03

v.a Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01 31,94



P 97/98

1 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 26,55

2 Markus Tamm 23.05.98 26,75

3 Davor Tamm 08.10.97 27,14

4 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 27,61

5 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.97 30,11

v.a Matthias Rahu 26.09.99 31,26

P 01/02

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 29,56

2 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 31,70

3 Taavi Verbo 27.01.01 32,72

4 Kaur Kristjan Rajasaar 19.04.02 33,19

5 Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 35,42

6 Peaaru Armas Järveläinen 09.02.02 36,05

7 Sven Tapner 28.03.01 37,69

N

1 Hege Mardiste 02.11.87 26,13

2 Elen Viikmann 15.12.87 26,87

3 Monika Janson 01.10.86 28,26

v.a Ene-Liis Lisovik 28.12.96 28,55

Jennifer Viira 21.08.99 30,36

M

1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 23,41

P 93/94

1 Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 23,65

2 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 23,81

3 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 24,80

4 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 25,13

5 Allar Viinamäe 28.03.94 25,34

6 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94 25,75

600 M JOOKS

P 95/96

1 Ott Trink 19.07.95 1.43,75

2 Hendrik Norman 24.10.96 1.45,25



3 Rauno Major 11.10.96 1.48,92

T 99/00

1 Liina Valk 11.07.99 1.55,53

2 Fanny Lamp 29.01.99 1.56,59

3 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 1.57,26

4 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 1.58,57

5 Kerttu Jänes 10.11.99 1.59,95

6 Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 2.00,59

7 Pilleriin Kõiva 28.12.99 2.09,76

8 Kristin Rebane 12.04.00 2.10,15

9 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00 2.11,57

10 Cassandra Teimann 15.04.99 2.18,02

11 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 2.18,90

12 Britt-Mary Kütt 17.02.00 2.26,44

v.a Liis Grete Atonen 20.05.01 2.04,47

P 99/00

1 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 1.50,56

2 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 1.50,61

3 Artur Haller 02.07.00 1.56,88

4 Kirk Alexander Kaarelson 25.06.00 1.59,70

5 Johan Kristjan Aimla 07.01.00 1.59,77

6 Edrian Griškun 25.11.99 2.05,19

KAUGUSHÜPE

T 01/02

1 Inessa Halliste 26.05.01 4.13

2 Klaarika Tabbun 30.06.01 3.91

3 Brigita Unt 21.04.01 3.91

4 Rhea Kõivutalu 02.09.02 3.80

5 Mia Marii Märks 24.05.02 3.77

6 Elly Soots 13.05.02 3.64

7 Loviisa Remmelkoor 04.04.01 3.50

8 Ragnely Pung 31.10.01 3.49

9 Katriin Liselle Eenmaa 24.07.01 3.46

10 Ann Uus 31.01.01 3.42

11 Hanna-Loore Ney 07.07.02 3.22

12 Saskia Järv 08.02.01 3.19

13 Laura-Johanna Metsatalu 05.10.02 3.11

14 Anna-Marie Parktal 29.10.02 3.08

15 Triine Lumila 12.09.02 2.80



P 00/01

1 Ken-Mark Minkovski 13.10.01 4.51

2 Markus-Taiyo Toiger 17.05.02 4.21

3 Taavi Verbo 27.01.01 3.91

4 Pearu Armas Järveläinen 09.02.02 3.73

5 Karl Sander Vinkel 23.06.01 3.60

6 Kaspar Salvet 23.03.02 3.57

7 Morten Järv 09.10.02 3.25

8 Sven Tapner 28.03.01 3.24

T 95/96

1 Kristiina Lepiku 06.09.97 4.37

2 Annaliisa Looritis 31.05.96 4.35

3 Liisa Oganisjan 06.09.96 4.31

4 Eveliina Ots 29.07.96 3.96

NM Sarah Ellermaa 10.04.95 x

P 95/96

1 Rauno Major 11.10.96 5.28

2 Hendrik Norman Kalbin 24.10.96 4.92

3 Roland Sildu 11.02.96 4.86

4 Ott Trink 19.07.97 4.74

T 93/94

1 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.93 4.83

2 Anne Niin 01.12.94 4.44

P 93/94

1 Hans Lillemaa 14.03.94 6.12

2 Henri Tamm 29.12.94 6.12

3 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 5.79

4 Gert Heinala 05.08.93 5.69

5 Allar Viinamäe 28.03.94 5.27

6 Andreas Lokko 02.02.94 5.23

7 Jürgen Merilind 28.10.94 5.20

N

1 Monika Janson 01.10.86 4.67

NM Elen Viikmann 15.12.87



v.a Kreete Verlin 14.02.97 5.57

Karmen Sipelgas 1997 4.22

Johanna Maria Mägi 02.07.97 4.14

M

1 Gert Glükmann 30.07.90 6.80

KUULITÕUGE

T 99/00 2 kg

1 Kristiina Velleste 10.04.99 11.21

2 Liina Valk 11.07.99 10.05

3 Maria Alas 14.01.00 8.67

4 Berit Kivisaar 11.02.99 8.32

5 Cetriin Pajumägi 17.02.00 8.20

6 Linda Mai Vahtra 09.03.99 7.53

7-8. Luisa Greta Vilo 24.04.00 7.30

7-8. Annagrete Erdel 20.08.99 7.30

9 Helen Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99 7.00

10 Fanny Lamp 29.01.99 6.99

11 Paula Mõik 16.10.00 6.96

12 Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00 6.90

13 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 6.87

14 Kristin Rebane 12.04.00 6.84

15 Britt-Mary Kütt 17.02.00 6.79

16 Kelli Kastor 02.04.00 6.58

17 Charleen Werder 06.03.00 6.49

18 Elisabeth Kiik 20.11.99 6.39

19 Emily Liepkalns 28.06.99 6.30

17 Carmen Unt 02.06.00 6.19

18 Mariel Seaver 26.04.99 5.36

T 97/98 3kg

1 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 8.76

2 Karmen Sipelgas 1997 8.68

3 Aleksandra Reznova 05.03.98 8.48

4 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 8.43

5 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.97 8.35

6 Elisabeth Laanemets 1997 8.19

7 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98 7.70



T 95/96 3kg

1 Annaliisa Loorits 31.05.96 8.08

2 Liisa Oganisjan 06.09.96 7.11

3 Eveliina Ots 29.07.96 6.68

T 93/94  4 kg

1 Anstasia Gorohova 17.03.93 8.87

P 99/00 3kg

1 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 10.75

2 Kristjan Maripuu 01.01.00 9.67

3 Martin Täht 07.12.99 8.52

4 Mihkel Varblane 12.12.99 8.40

5 Kristjan Kallikivi 15.07.99 7.74

6 Artur Haller 02.07.00 7.62

7 Christopher Toomberg 10.08.99 7.56

8 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 7.54

9 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 7.18

10 Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.00 7.11

11 Kirk Alexander Kaarelson 25.06.00 7.06

12 Mathhias Rahu 26.09.99 6.23

13 Edrian Griškun 21.11.99 5.70

14 Johan Kristjan Aimla 07.01.00 5.42

P 97/98 4 kg

1 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 10.28

2 Gert Karbe 15.11.98 8.84

3 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.97 8.30

4 Richard Nõmm 25.06.98 7.27

P 95/96

1 Ott Trink 19.07.95 12.98

2 Marko Karilaid 06.09.96 10.17

3 Hendrik Norman Kalbin 24.10.96 9.41

4 Roland Sildu 11.02.96 8.80

5 Rauno Major 11.10.96 7.85

P 93/94 6kg

1 Aleksander Gustav Tõnisson 01.09.94 10.87

2 Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 10.31



KÕRGUSHÜPE

T 97/98

1 Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.97 1.60

2 Marika Pajula 24.05.97 1.45

3 Celine Kubi 28.10.97 1.35

4 Lisette Anett Tegelmann 04.04.98 1.35

5 Cecelia Eero 10.10.98 1.30

6 Anna-Liis Pihkva 02.10.97 1.30

7 Laura Birgit Luitva 30.10.98 1.25

8 Rael Kalda 16.05.98 1.25

v.a Mari Järvis 31.05.88 1.65

P 97/98

1 Markus Tamm 23.05.98 1.60

2 Agris Janisk 18.10.97 1.50

3 Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 1.50

4 Karl-Erik Laid 22.11.97 1.40

5 Kert Karbe 15.11.98 1.25

v.a Karl Aksin 19.12.94 1.75

v.a Rasmus Marnat 23.03.94 1.55

P 99/00

1 Christopher Toomberg 10.08.99 1.45

2 Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 1.45

3 Artur Haller 02.07.00 1.35

4 Martin Täht 07.12.99 1.35

5 Kirk Alexander Kaarselson 25.06.00 1.30

6 Andreas Eerik 20.05.00 1.25

7 Andrek Erki Tiks 28.09.00 1.20

8 Oliver Pikani 14.05.00 1.15

9 Edrian Griškun 21.11.99 1.15

Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru


